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Jurisdictional Report Coordinators  

  
 
American Samoa 

Doug Fenner, Coral Reef Monitoring Ecologist 
Dept of Marine and Wildlife Resources 
Email: douglasfenner@yahoo.com 

 
Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands 

Fran Castro 
CNMI Coral Reef Point of Contact 
Email:  fran.castro@saipan.com 
 
Peter Houk 
CNMI Dept. of Environmental Quality 
Email:  deq.biologist@saipan.com 
 

Federated States of Micronesia 
Trina Leberer 
The Nature Conservancy Micronesia Program 
Email: tleberer@tnc.org 

 
Southeast Florida 

Chantal Collier, Coral Reef Program Manager 
Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Email: Chantal.Collier@dep.state.fl.us 

 
Florida Keys 

Scott Donahue 
Florida Keys National Marine Sanctuary 
Email: Scott.Donahue@noaa.gov 

 
Flower Garden Banks NMS 

Emma Hickerson, Research Coordinator 
Flower Garden Banks National Marine Sanctuary 
Email: Emma.Hickerson@noaa.gov 
 
GP Schmahl, FGBNMS Manager 
Email: George.Schmahl@noaa.gov 

 
Guam 

David Burdick 
Coastal Management Program Biologist/ GIS 
Specialist 
Email: burdickdr@hotmail.com 
 
Valerie Brown 
NOAA Pacific Islands Regional Office in Guam 
Email: Valerie.Brown@noaa.gov 

 
Hawaii & Northwestern Hawaiian Islands 

Alan M. Friedlander 
The Oceanic Institute and  
NOAA Biogeography Branch 
Email: afriedlander@oceanicinstitute.org 

 
Marshall Islands 

Maria Beger 
University of Queensland 
Email: m.beger@uq.edu.au 

  
Navassa 

Margaret Miller 
Email: margaret.w.miller@noaa.gov 

 
Pacific Remote Island Areas 

Joyce Miller 
Pacific Islands Fisheries Science Center 
Coral Reef Ecosystem Division 
Email: Joyce.Miller@noaa.gov 
 

Palau  
Sebastian Marino 
Palau International Coral Reef Center 
Email: smarino@picrc.org 
 

Puerto Rico 
Jorge (Reni) Garcia 
Department of Marine Sciences-UPRM 
Email: renigar@caribe.net 

 
U.S. Virgin Islands 

Paige Rothenberger 
Virgin Islands CZM Program 
Email: Paige.Rothenberger@dpnr.gov.vi 

 
Overall Report Production 

Jenny Waddell, report editor 
NOAA/ NOS/ NCCOS/ CCMA/ Biogeography Branch 
Cell Phone: (301) 713-3028 x174 
Email: Jenny.Waddell@noaa.gov 

 
Alicia Clarke, report co-editor 
NOAA/ NOS/ NCCOS/ CCMA/ Biogeography Branch 
Cell Phone: (301) 713-3028 x189 
Email: Alicia.Clarke@noaa.gov 
 
Ben Sherman 
NOAA Public Affairs 
Cell phone: (202) 253-5256 
Email: Ben.Sherman@noaa.gov 
 
Mark Monaco, Branch Chief 
NOAA/ NOS/ NCCOS/ CCMA/ Biogeography Branch 
Email: Mark.Monaco@noaa.gov 
 
Steve Thur, Acting Program Manager  
NOAA Coral Reef Conservation Program 
Email: Steve.Thur@noaa.gov 
 
Kacky Andrews, Program Manager  
NOAA Coral Reef Conservation Program 
Email: Kacky.Andrews@noaa.gov 
 

 
 

 
*To set up interviews during ICRS, please call Jenny Waddell, Ben Sherman, or Alicia Clarke 
and they will contact the people on this list directly. 
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